
Southeastern La. (2-12,1-6 Southland) -vs- McNeese (12-4,6-1 Southland)
01/10/26 at Townsley Law Arena, Lake Charles, LA

 
 

 
 
Southeastern La. 55

McNeese 77

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 2,885
Site: Townsley Law Arena, Lake Charles, LA
Referees: Anderson Evans II, Jaclyn Watson, Chris Sauceda

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southeastern La. 13 11 17 14 55
McNeese 26 20 12 19 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Azouri,Lihi * 37 3-6 1-3 9-10 0-0 0 0 3 4 1 1 16
07 Collins,Aliyah * 29 4-9 1-4 2-3 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 11
01 Huff,Natalie * 24 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-6 7 3 1 5 0 1 3
03 McKinzie,Eryn * 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 0 2
13 Graves,Bethany * 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
04 Ramos,Mia 30 6-13 4-7 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 5 0 3 16
06 Marten-Coney,Aisha 15 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 1 4
12 Williams,Erynn 28 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 1 0 3
02 Wilkins,Taylor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08 Seck,Fatime 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-44 7-18 14-17 8-20 28 15 9 19 2 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 3-5   60.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 1-4   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-8   37.50% 1-5   20.00% 10-11   90.91%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 17-44   38.6% 7-18   38.9% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Howard,Dakota * 23 9-14 0-0 5-7 6-4 10 3 0 2 1 4 23
02 Patton,Arianna * 26 5-14 5-13 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 2 0 0 15
03 Washington,Allasia * 29 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 2 0 1 9
01 Pierre,Jalencia * 17 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 3 8
07 Sibley,Tyreona * 29 3-7 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 1 4 3 0 1 6
06 Chamberlin,Kaili 16 4-12 2-10 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 10
20 Hamilton,Carley 11 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 1 3
00 Alexander,Lexi 22 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 3 0 1 1 2
08 Berry,Avari 23 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 0 1
13 Joseph,Mo'Nique 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
05 Bell,Jamar'i 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-66 10-32 7-10 18-22 40 20 22 14 2 12 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-17   58.82% 4-9   44.44% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 5-11   45.45% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-19   31.58% 0-8   0.00% 0-1   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-4   25.00% 4-5   80.00%
Total 30-66   45.5% 10-32   31.3% 7-10   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern La. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
09:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIBLEY,TYREONA
TURNOVER  by MCKINZIE,ERYN 09:24

09:24 STEAL  by PIERRE,JALENCIA

09:19 0-4 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,JALENCIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

09:10 FOUL  by PIERRE,JALENCIA
MISS JUMPER by MCKINZIE,ERYN(in the paint) 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:45 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE,JALENCIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ALIYAH 08:19
08:19 STEAL  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
08:00 MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by SIBLEY,TYREONA
07:51 0-9 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

-- ASSIST  by PATTON,ARIANNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49

07:49 SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA
07:49 SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI

TURNOVER  by GRAVES,BETHANY 07:38
07:26 0-11 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,DAKOTA

-- ASSIST  by BERRY,AVARI
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,ALIYAH 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,AVARI
06:41 0-14 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA

-- ASSIST  by SIBLEY,TYREONA
MISS 3PTR by AZOURI,LIHI 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DAKOTA
05:58 0-16 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SIBLEY,TYREONA(in the paint)
05:34 FOUL  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
05:34 SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA
05:34 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
05:34 SUB OUT by SIBLEY,TYREONA
05:34 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
05:34 SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
05:34 SUB IN by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE
05:34 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CARLEY

SUB OUT by AZOURI,LIHI 05:34
SUB OUT by GRAVES,BETHANY 05:34
SUB IN by RAMOS,MIA 05:34
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 05:34

05:34 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LEXI
FOUL  by COLLINS,ALIYAH 05:33
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ALIYAH 05:33

05:15 0-19 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,LEXI

MISS LAYUP by MCKINZIE,ERYN(in the paint) 04:59
REBOUND OFF by MCKINZIE,ERYN --

04:58 FOUL  by HAMILTON,CARLEY
04:52 FOUL  by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE
04:52 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE
04:52 SUB IN by HOWARD,DAKOTA

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,ALIYAH 04:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,ALIYAH 04:42 3-19 H 16
ASSIST  by HUFF,NATALIE --
FOUL  by RAMOS,MIA 04:31
SUB OUT by COLLINS,ALIYAH 04:31



SUB IN by AZOURI,LIHI 04:31
04:28 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,LEXI
04:12 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,NATALIE --
04:04 FOUL  by BERRY,AVARI

GOOD FT by HUFF,NATALIE 04:04 4-19 H 15
MISS FT by HUFF,NATALIE 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:44 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
03:44 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CARLEY
03:44 SUB IN by PIERRE,JALENCIA
03:44 SUB IN by PATTON,ARIANNA
03:44 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
03:44 SUB OUT by BERRY,AVARI
03:35 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,JALENCIA

REBOUND DEF by MCKINZIE,ERYN --
TURNOVER  by RAMOS,MIA 03:26

03:26 STEAL  by PIERRE,JALENCIA
03:19 4-22 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,MIA 02:55 7-22 H 15
FOUL  by HUFF,NATALIE 02:47

02:47 7-23 H 16 GOOD FT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
02:47 7-24 H 17 GOOD FT by HOWARD,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by HUFF,NATALIE 02:26
SUB IN by COLLINS,ALIYAH 02:26
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ALIYAH(in the paint) 02:18 9-24 H 15
ASSIST  by MCKINZIE,ERYN --

01:56 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LEXI
01:56 SUB IN by SIBLEY,TYREONA
01:52 TURNOVER  by SIBLEY,TYREONA

STEAL  by RAMOS,MIA 01:52
01:52 FOUL  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
01:52 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
01:52 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LEXI

SUB OUT by MCKINZIE,ERYN 01:52
SUB IN by GRAVES,BETHANY 01:52
GOOD FT by AZOURI,LIHI 01:52 10-24 H 14
MISS FT by AZOURI,LIHI 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,JALENCIA
01:44 MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ALIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 01:26 13-24 H 11
ASSIST  by AZOURI,LIHI --

00:56 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SIBLEY,TYREONA

00:50 MISS LAYUP by SIBLEY,TYREONA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ERYNN --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ERYNN(in the paint) 00:38
REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,BETHANY --
MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,BETHANY(in the paint) 00:37

00:37 BLOCK  by ALEXANDER,LEXI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:37 SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA
00:37 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
00:37 SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
00:37 SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI

MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,MIA(in the paint) 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

00:16 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CARLEY
00:16 SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA



00:04 13-26 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SIBLEY,TYREONA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,AVARI

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern La. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
09:46 FOUL  by HAMILTON,CARLEY
09:46 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CARLEY
09:46 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,MIA 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SIBLEY,TYREONA

09:15 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by AZOURI,LIHI 08:49

08:49 STEAL  by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
FOUL  by GRAVES,BETHANY 08:49

08:39 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by SIBLEY,TYREONA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 08:39
SUB OUT by COLLINS,ALIYAH 08:39
SUB OUT by GRAVES,BETHANY 08:39
SUB IN by HUFF,NATALIE 08:39
SUB IN by MCKINZIE,ERYN 08:39

08:30 13-29 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
-- ASSIST  by SIBLEY,TYREONA

GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,MIA 08:01 16-29 H 13
ASSIST  by AZOURI,LIHI --

07:45 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
STEAL  by RAMOS,MIA 07:45
GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:41 18-29 H 11

07:18 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
REBOUND DEF by HUFF,NATALIE --
MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,MIA 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,AVARI
06:55 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
06:55 SUB OUT by BERRY,AVARI
06:55 SUB IN by PIERRE,JALENCIA
06:55 SUB IN by PATTON,ARIANNA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 06:55
SUB IN by WILKINS,TAYLOR 06:55

06:53 MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA
REBOUND DEF by MCKINZIE,ERYN --

06:26 FOUL  by PIERRE,JALENCIA
06:26 SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA
06:26 SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI

GOOD JUMPER by MCKINZIE,ERYN 06:15 20-29 H 9
05:57 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by AZOURI,LIHI 05:48

05:28 20-31 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,LEXI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

MISS LAYUP by MCKINZIE,ERYN(in the paint) 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

04:59 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,AVARI
-- REBOUND OFF by PATTON,ARIANNA

04:49 20-34 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

TURNOVER  by MCKINZIE,ERYN 04:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18
SUB OUT by HUFF,NATALIE 04:18
SUB OUT by WILKINS,TAYLOR 04:18



SUB IN by COLLINS,ALIYAH 04:18
SUB IN by GRAVES,BETHANY 04:18

03:56 MISS JUMPER by PATTON,ARIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,MIA --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,ALIYAH 03:35
REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,MIA --
MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,MIA(in the paint) 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,LEXI
03:16 TURNOVER  by SIBLEY,TYREONA

STEAL  by RAMOS,MIA 03:16
TURNOVER  by RAMOS,MIA 03:11

03:11 STEAL  by SIBLEY,TYREONA
02:56 20-37 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,LEXI
02:41 SUB OUT by SIBLEY,TYREONA
02:41 SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

SUB OUT by RAMOS,MIA 02:41
SUB IN by HUFF,NATALIE 02:41
MISS JUMPER by HUFF,NATALIE 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,AVARI
FOUL  by HUFF,NATALIE 02:16

02:16 MISS FT by BERRY,AVARI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:16 20-38 H 18 GOOD FT by BERRY,AVARI
SUB OUT by GRAVES,BETHANY 02:16
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 02:16

02:03 FOUL  by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
SUB OUT by HUFF,NATALIE 02:03
SUB IN by RAMOS,MIA 02:03
GOOD FT by AZOURI,LIHI 02:03 21-38 H 17
GOOD FT by AZOURI,LIHI 02:03 22-38 H 16

01:39 22-41 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA
-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

TURNOVER  by AZOURI,LIHI 01:22
01:22 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,LEXI
01:15 FOUL  by PATTON,ARIANNA
01:15 TURNOVER  by PATTON,ARIANNA
01:15 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LEXI
01:15 SUB IN by SIBLEY,TYREONA

GOOD LAYUP by AZOURI,LIHI(in the paint) 01:01 24-41 H 17
ASSIST  by MCKINZIE,ERYN --

00:42 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
-- REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

00:36 24-44 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA
-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SIBLEY,TYREONA

00:01 24-46 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
-- ASSIST  by SIBLEY,TYREONA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern La. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
10:00 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
10:00 SUB OUT by BERRY,AVARI
10:00 SUB IN by PIERRE,JALENCIA
10:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by RAMOS,MIA 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 10:00
SUB IN by HUFF,NATALIE 10:00
SUB IN by GRAVES,BETHANY 10:00



TURNOVER  by AZOURI,LIHI 09:38
09:38 STEAL  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
09:31 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SIBLEY,TYREONA
09:27 MISS LAYUP by SIBLEY,TYREONA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,DAKOTA
FOUL  by HUFF,NATALIE 09:26
SUB OUT by MCKINZIE,ERYN 09:26
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 09:26

09:20 24-48 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

MISS 3PTR by HUFF,NATALIE 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,JALENCIA

08:46 MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,DAKOTA

08:39 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,DAKOTA

08:36 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUFF,NATALIE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,JALENCIA
07:51 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SIBLEY,TYREONA
07:37 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

SUB OUT by GRAVES,BETHANY 07:37
SUB IN by MCKINZIE,ERYN 07:37
TURNOVER  by HUFF,NATALIE 07:27

07:27 STEAL  by HOWARD,DAKOTA

07:24 24-50 H 26
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:23
TURNOVER  by HUFF,NATALIE 07:16

07:16 STEAL  by PIERRE,JALENCIA

07:13 24-52 H 28
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,JALENCIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

06:51 FOUL  by PIERRE,JALENCIA
06:51 SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA
06:51 SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA
06:51 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
06:51 SUB OUT by SIBLEY,TYREONA
06:51 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
06:51 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LEXI
06:51 SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
06:51 SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI
06:51 SUB IN by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE
06:51 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CARLEY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 06:30
REBOUND OFF by HUFF,NATALIE --

06:29 FOUL  by HAMILTON,CARLEY
GOOD JUMPER by AZOURI,LIHI 06:26 26-52 H 26

06:07 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,LEXI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUFF,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by HUFF,NATALIE 05:53

05:35 TURNOVER  by BERRY,AVARI
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ALIYAH(in the paint) 05:23 28-52 H 24

05:23 FOUL  by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE
05:23 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LEXI
05:23 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
05:23 SUB OUT by BERRY,AVARI
05:23 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE
05:23 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CARLEY
05:23 SUB IN by PIERRE,JALENCIA
05:23 SUB IN by PATTON,ARIANNA



05:23 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
05:23 SUB IN by SIBLEY,TYREONA
05:23 SUB IN by HOWARD,DAKOTA

GOOD FT by COLLINS,ALIYAH 05:23 29-52 H 23
05:08 MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,DAKOTA
05:06 29-54 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 05:06
SUB OUT by HUFF,NATALIE 05:05
SUB IN by RAMOS,MIA 05:05

05:05 MISS FT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,MIA --

04:52 FOUL  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52

04:52 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
04:52 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LEXI

SUB OUT by MCKINZIE,ERYN 04:52
SUB IN by MARTEN-CONEY,AISHA 04:52
GOOD FT by AZOURI,LIHI 04:52 30-54 H 24
GOOD FT by AZOURI,LIHI 04:52 31-54 H 23

04:33 TURNOVER  by PIERRE,JALENCIA
04:14 FOUL  by SIBLEY,TYREONA

GOOD FT by AZOURI,LIHI 03:51 32-54 H 22
03:48 MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ALIYAH --
GOOD FT by AZOURI,LIHI 03:39 33-54 H 21

03:34 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,LEXI
GOOD FT by AZOURI,LIHI 03:34 34-54 H 20
GOOD FT by AZOURI,LIHI 03:34 35-54 H 19

03:20 MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

03:02 TURNOVER  by SIBLEY,TYREONA
STEAL  by MARTEN-CONEY,AISHA 03:02

02:51 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,LEXI
02:51 SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA
02:51 SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA
02:51 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
02:51 SUB OUT by SIBLEY,TYREONA
02:51 SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
02:51 SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI
02:51 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CARLEY
02:51 SUB IN by HOWARD,DAKOTA

GOOD FT by COLLINS,ALIYAH 02:51 36-54 H 18
MISS FT by COLLINS,ALIYAH 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:35 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,CARLEY

REBOUND DEF by MARTEN-CONEY,AISHA --
TURNOVER  by RAMOS,MIA 02:05

01:43 36-56 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,LEXI

TURNOVER  by RAMOS,MIA 01:29
01:11 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by AZOURI,LIHI 00:58

00:57 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,LEXI
00:57 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LEXI
00:57 SUB IN by SIBLEY,TYREONA

GOOD FT by MARTEN-CONEY,AISHA 00:57 37-56 H 19
GOOD FT by MARTEN-CONEY,AISHA 00:57 38-56 H 18
REBOUND OFF by MARTEN-CONEY,AISHA --

00:40 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
STEAL  by COLLINS,ALIYAH 00:40



GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,MIA 00:32 41-56 H 15
ASSIST  by COLLINS,ALIYAH --

00:08 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,DAKOTA

00:07 41-58 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MARTEN-CONEY,AISHA 00:07

00:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MARTEN-CONEY,AISHA 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
-- REBOUND DEF by SIBLEY,TYREONA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern La. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
10:00 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
10:00 SUB OUT by BERRY,AVARI
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CARLEY
10:00 SUB IN by PIERRE,JALENCIA
10:00 SUB IN by PATTON,ARIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

SUB OUT by COLLINS,ALIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by HUFF,NATALIE 10:00

09:28 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 09:28
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ERYNN --
TURNOVER  by HUFF,NATALIE 09:15

09:15 STEAL  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
09:15 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,DAKOTA

TURNOVER  by HUFF,NATALIE 09:08
09:08 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
09:03 MISS LAYUP by SIBLEY,TYREONA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SIBLEY,TYREONA
FOUL  by RAMOS,MIA 09:02

08:58 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by AZOURI,LIHI 08:58

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:52 MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,NATALIE --
MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,MIA(in the paint) 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DAKOTA
FOUL  by RAMOS,MIA 08:37

08:17 41-60 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE,JALENCIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PATTON,ARIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,MIA 07:48 44-60 H 16
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ERYNN --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 07:24
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 07:24
SUB IN by SECK,FATIME 07:24

07:24 44-61 H 17 GOOD FT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
07:24 44-62 H 18 GOOD FT by HOWARD,DAKOTA

GOOD LAYUP by MARTEN-CONEY,AISHA(in the paint) 07:04 46-62 H 16
ASSIST  by AZOURI,LIHI --

06:46 46-64 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by SIBLEY,TYREONA
-- ASSIST  by PATTON,ARIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by HUFF,NATALIE(in the paint) 06:16 48-64 H 16
05:56 TURNOVER  by PATTON,ARIANNA

STEAL  by HUFF,NATALIE 05:56
GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:52 50-64 H 14

05:33 TURNOVER  by PIERRE,JALENCIA
STEAL  by AZOURI,LIHI 05:33

05:21 FOUL  by PATTON,ARIANNA



05:21 SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA
05:21 SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA
05:21 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
05:21 SUB OUT by SIBLEY,TYREONA
05:21 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LEXI
05:21 SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
05:21 SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI
05:21 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CARLEY

SUB OUT by AZOURI,LIHI 05:21
SUB IN by COLLINS,ALIYAH 05:21
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,ALIYAH(in the paint) 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DAKOTA
04:37 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,LEXI
04:29 50-66 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,CARLEY
FOUL  by SECK,FATIME 04:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
SUB OUT by SECK,FATIME 04:29
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ERYNN 04:29

04:29 50-67 H 17 GOOD FT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,MIA 04:00
REBOUND OFF by MARTEN-CONEY,AISHA --

04:00 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,LEXI
MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,MIA 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DAKOTA
03:46 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,AVARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ERYNN --
MISS LAYUP by HUFF,NATALIE(in the paint) 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,LEXI
03:08 50-69 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,DAKOTA

-- ASSIST  by BERRY,AVARI
TURNOVER  by RAMOS,MIA 02:44

02:44 STEAL  by HAMILTON,CARLEY
02:44 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LEXI
02:44 SUB IN by SIBLEY,TYREONA

SUB OUT by HUFF,NATALIE 02:44
SUB IN by AZOURI,LIHI 02:44

02:21 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,DAKOTA

02:18 50-71 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MARTEN-CONEY,AISHA 02:18

02:18 MISS FT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
REBOUND DEF by MARTEN-CONEY,AISHA --
MISS JUMPER by AZOURI,LIHI 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,CARLEY
01:54 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,ALIYAH(in the paint) 01:39 52-71 H 19
01:22 MISS JUMPER by SIBLEY,TYREONA

REBOUND DEF by MARTEN-CONEY,AISHA --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,ALIYAH 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:52 52-74 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

-- ASSIST  by BERRY,AVARI
00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:52 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
00:52 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
00:52 SUB IN by BELL,JAMAR'I
00:52 SUB IN by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by AZOURI,LIHI 00:33 55-74 H 19
ASSIST  by COLLINS,ALIYAH --

00:07 55-76 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,CARLEY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BELL,JAMAR'I
FOUL  by MARTEN-CONEY,AISHA 00:07

00:07 55-77 H 22 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,CARLEY


